v W

10.
11.

12.
13.
14.

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

20.
21.
22.

23.
24.
25.

Position Other Positions Held
City Manager

Assistant City Manager

Housing & Neighborhood Rd

Director - Public Safety

Senior Director - Development
Services

Director - Finance

Director - Administrative & Comm.
Services

Senior Manager - Capital Programs

Senior Manager - City Engineering
/ City Engineer

Senior Manager - Public Works

Senior Manager - Human
Resources

Director - Parks, Recreation & Arts
Manager - Public Works

Manager - Capital Programs

Assistant City Attorney

Senior Engineer - City Engineering
Communications Manager
Manager - Economic Development

Senior Manager - Community
Development

Traffic Signal Electrician
It Manager

Senior Manager - Economic
Development

Senior Engineer - Capital Programs
Manager - Finance

Manager - Capital Programs

City

Lancaster
Lancaster
Lancaster
Lancaster

Lancaster

Lancaster

Lancaster

Lancaster

Lancaster

Lancaster

Lancaster

Lancaster
Lancaster

Lancaster

Lancaster
Lancaster
Lancaster
Lancaster

Lancaster

Lancaster
Lancaster

Lancaster

Lancaster
Lancaster

Lancaster

Department
City Manager's Office
City Manager's Office
Acs-Housing
Public Safety

Development Services

Finance-Administration

Administrative & Community
Services

Ds-Capital Eng-Development
DS-City Engineering- Building

Ds-Public Works-Maintenance

Cmo-Human Resources

Parks, Recreation & Arts
Ds-Public Works-Maintenance

Ds-Capital Eng-Construction
Management

CMO-Legal and Risk
DS-City Eng-Traffic
ACS-Communications
City Manager's Office

Ds-Community Development

DS-City Eng-Traffic
ACS-Information Technology

Cmo-Economic Development

Ds-Capital Eng-Development
Finance-Administration

Ds-Capital Eng-Development

Total Wages

$307,082
$228,979
$225,191
$212,232
$212,215

$197,539
$172,003

$161,019
$160,427

$158,503
$150,379

$147,455
$144,687
$141,563

$141,256
$136,880
$136,055
$134,538
$133,144

$133,141
$130,041
$127,302

$127,239
$126,611
$126,142



26.

27.

28.
29.

30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.

38.
39.
40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.
46.
47.
48.

49,

Senior Planner - Community
Development

Manager - Code Enforcement &
Emergency Management

Engineer - Capital Programs

Senior Coordinator - Capital
Programs

Manager - Finance

Engineer - Capital Programs
Senior Manager - Utility Services
Senior Analyst - Human Resources
Engineer - Capital Programs

Chief Building Official

Manager - Finance

Engineer - Capital Programs

Manager - Economic Development
Manager - Arts

Senior Analyst - Development
Services

Coordinator Il - Community
Services

Coordinator Il - Community
Services

Manager - Parks & Facilities

Coordinator Il - Parks & Facilities

Coordinator Ill - City Engineering
Senior Inspector - Capital Programs
Analyst - Human Resources

Senior Engineering Technician -
Capital Programs

Coordinator Il - Parks & Facilities

Lancaster

Lancaster

Lancaster

Lancaster

Lancaster
Lancaster
Lancaster
Lancaster
Lancaster
Lancaster
Lancaster

Lancaster

Lancaster
Lancaster

Lancaster

Lancaster

Lancaster

Lancaster

Lancaster

Lancaster
Lancaster
Lancaster

Lancaster

Lancaster

Ds-Community Development

City Manager's Office

Ds-Capital Eng-Development
Ds-Capital Eng-Development

Finance-Administration
Ds-Capital Eng-Development
Ds-Utilities

Cmo-Human Resources
Ds-Capital Eng-Development
DS-City Engineering- Building
Finance-Administration

Ds-Capital Eng-Construction
Management

Cmo-Economic Development
Pra-Arts-Museum/Arts

Development Services

Acs-Housing

Acs-Housing

Pra-Facilities & Parks-
Maintenance

Incubator Landscape
Maintenance Dist

DS-City Engineering- Building
Ds-Capital Eng-Development
Cmo-Human Resources

Ds-Capital Eng-Development

Incubator Landscape
Maintenance Dist

$126,082

$125,134

$123,964
$123,045

$122,224
$120,210
$120,009
$119,565
$118,902
$118,360
$117,802
$114,589

$113,461
$112,865
$111,704

$109,974

$109,916

$108,859

$108,764

$108,092
$107,419
$107,317
$107,242

$105,998



50.
51.
52.

53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.

60.

61.
62.

63.
64.
65.
66.

67.
68.
69.
70.
71.

72.
73.
74.

75.

It Analyst Il
Manager - City Engineering

Senior Engineering Technician -
City Engineering

Senior Inspector - Capital Programs

Manager - Public Safety
Traffic Signal Technician
Inspector - City Engineering
Senior Manager - Finance
Code Enforcement Officer |

Executive Assistant - City
Manager's Office

Manager - Community Programs

Manager - Recreation

Coordinator Ill - Economic
Development

Coordinator | - Recreation
Code Enforcement Officer |
City Clerk

Supervisor | - Arts / Technical
Director

Code Enforcement Officer |
Inspector - Capital Programs
Senior Specialist - Utility Services
Code Enforcement Officer |

Engineering Technician - Capital
Programs

Supervisor | - Public Works
Lead Maintenance Worker

Coordinator Il - Parks, Recreation
& Arts

Code Enforcement Officer |

Lancaster
Lancaster

Lancaster

Lancaster
Lancaster
Lancaster
Lancaster
Lancaster
Lancaster

Lancaster

Lancaster

Lancaster

Lancaster

Lancaster
Lancaster
Lancaster

Lancaster

Lancaster
Lancaster
Lancaster
Lancaster

Lancaster

Lancaster
Lancaster

Lancaster

Lancaster

ACS-Information Technology
DS-City Eng-Traffic
DS-City Engineering- Building

Ds-Capital Eng-Development
Public Safety

DS-City Engineering- Building
DS-City Engineering- Building
Finance-Administration

CMO - Code Enforcement
City Manager's Office

Administrative & Community
Services

Pra-Recreation-Athletics
CMO-LCE

Pra-Facilities & Parks-Stadium
CMO - Code Enforcement
Cmo-City Clerk

Pra-Arts-Lpac

CMO - Code Enforcement
Ds-Capital Eng-Development
Ds-Utilities

CMO - Code Enforcement

Ds-Capital Eng-Construction
Management

Ds-Public Works-Maintenance
Ds-Public Works-Maintenance

Parks, Recreation & Arts

CMO - Code Enforcement

$103,863
$102,351
$101,325

$100,824
$99,421
$99,115
$99,008
$98,984
$98,340
$98,238

$98,184

$97,262
$97,139

$96,571
$96,391
$96,247
$96,144

$95,222
$94,967
$94,724
$94,713
$94,481

$94,453
$94,138
$93,930

$93,876



76.

77.
78.
79.

80.
81.

82.
83.

84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.

93.

94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.

Inspector - Capital Programs

Code Enforcement Officer |
Supervisor Il - Recreation

Inspector - Capital Programs

Analyst - City Manager's Office

Coordinator Il - Community
Services

Inspector - City Engineering

Coordinator Il - Economic
Development

Coordinator Ill - Utility Services
Supervisor | - Utility Services
Code Enforcement Officer |
Purchasing Agent - Finance
Inspector - City Engineering
Code Enforcement Officer Il
Purchasing Agent - Finance

It Analyst Il

Engineering Technician - City
Engineering

Lead Mechanic

Senior Specialist - Capital Programs
Inspector - Capital Programs
Inspector - Capital Programs
Coordinator Il - Human Resources
Analyst - Communications

Supervisor | - Parks & Facilities

Supervisor | - Recreation

Lancaster

Lancaster
Lancaster

Lancaster

Lancaster

Lancaster

Lancaster

Lancaster

Lancaster
Lancaster
Lancaster
Lancaster
Lancaster
Lancaster
Lancaster
Lancaster

Lancaster

Lancaster

Lancaster
Lancaster
Lancaster
Lancaster
Lancaster

Lancaster

Lancaster

Ds-Capital Eng-Construction
Management

CMO - Code Enforcement
Pra-Recreation-Aquatics

Ds-Capital Eng-Construction
Management

CMO-Legal and Risk

Administrative & Community
Services

DS-City Engineering- Building
CMO-LCE

Ds-Utilities

Ds-Utilities

CMO - Code Enforcement
Finance-Administration
DS-City Engineering- Building
CMO - Code Enforcement
Finance-Administration
ACS-Information Technology
DS-City Engineering- Building

Ds-Public Works-Fleet
Operations

Ds-Capital Eng-Development
Ds-Capital Eng-Development
Ds-Capital Eng-Development
Cmo-Human Resources
ACS-Communications

Ground Maintenance-National
Soccer Center

Pra-Recreation

$93,347

$92,951
$92,832
$92,033

$91,669
$91,596

$91,556
$91,435

$91,422
$91,345
$91,154
$90,731
$90,379
$90,151
$89,876
$87,406
$87,179

$87,150

$87,087
$86,707
$86,115
$85,970
$84,300
$83,702

$83,683



