	Position	<b>Other Positions Held</b>	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	City Manager		Lancaster	City Manager's Office	\$307,082
2.	Assistant City Manager		Lancaster	City Manager's Office	\$228,979
3.	Housing & Neighborhood Rd		Lancaster	Acs-Housing	\$225,191
4.	Director - Public Safety		Lancaster	Public Safety	\$212,232
5.	Senior Director - Development Services		Lancaster	Development Services	\$212,215
6.	Director - Finance		Lancaster	Finance-Administration	\$197,539
7.	Director - Administrative & Comm. Services		Lancaster	Administrative & Community Services	\$172,003
8.	Senior Manager - Capital Programs		Lancaster	Ds-Capital Eng-Development	\$161,019
9.	Senior Manager - City Engineering / City Engineer		Lancaster	DS-City Engineering- Building	\$160,427
10.	Senior Manager - Public Works		Lancaster	Ds-Public Works-Maintenance	\$158,503
11.	Senior Manager - Human Resources		Lancaster	Cmo-Human Resources	\$150,379
12.	Director - Parks, Recreation & Arts		Lancaster	Parks, Recreation & Arts	\$147,455
13.	Manager - Public Works		Lancaster	Ds-Public Works-Maintenance	\$144,687
14.	Manager - Capital Programs		Lancaster	Ds-Capital Eng-Construction Management	\$141,563
15.	Assistant City Attorney		Lancaster	CMO-Legal and Risk	\$141,256
16.	Senior Engineer - City Engineering		Lancaster	DS-City Eng-Traffic	\$136,880
17.	Communications Manager		Lancaster	ACS-Communications	\$136,055
18.	Manager - Economic Development		Lancaster	City Manager's Office	\$134,538
19.	Senior Manager - Community Development		Lancaster	Ds-Community Development	\$133,144
20.	Traffic Signal Electrician		Lancaster	DS-City Eng-Traffic	\$133,141
21.	It Manager		Lancaster	ACS-Information Technology	\$130,041
22.	Senior Manager - Economic Development		Lancaster	Cmo-Economic Development	\$127,302
23.	Senior Engineer - Capital Programs		Lancaster	Ds-Capital Eng-Development	\$127,239
24.	Manager - Finance		Lancaster	Finance-Administration	\$126,611
25.	Manager - Capital Programs		Lancaster	Ds-Capital Eng-Development	\$126,142

26.	Senior Planner - Community Development	Lancaster	Ds-Community Development	\$126,082
27.	Manager - Code Enforcement & Emergency Management	Lancaster	City Manager's Office	\$125,134
28.	Engineer - Capital Programs	Lancaster	Ds-Capital Eng-Development	\$123,964
29.	Senior Coordinator - Capital Programs	Lancaster	Ds-Capital Eng-Development	\$123,045
30.	Manager - Finance	Lancaster	Finance-Administration	\$122,224
31.	Engineer - Capital Programs	Lancaster	Ds-Capital Eng-Development	\$120,210
32.	Senior Manager - Utility Services	Lancaster	Ds-Utilities	\$120,009
33.	Senior Analyst - Human Resources	Lancaster	Cmo-Human Resources	\$119,565
34.	Engineer - Capital Programs	Lancaster	Ds-Capital Eng-Development	\$118,902
35.	Chief Building Official	Lancaster	DS-City Engineering- Building	\$118,360
36.	Manager - Finance	Lancaster	Finance-Administration	\$117,802
37.	Engineer - Capital Programs	Lancaster	Ds-Capital Eng-Construction Management	\$114,589
38.	Manager - Economic Development	Lancaster	Cmo-Economic Development	\$113,461
39.	Manager - Arts	Lancaster	Pra-Arts-Museum/Arts	\$112,865
40.	Senior Analyst - Development Services	Lancaster	Development Services	\$111,704
41.	Coordinator III - Community Services	Lancaster	Acs-Housing	\$109,974
42.	Coordinator III - Community Services	Lancaster	Acs-Housing	\$109,916
43.	Manager - Parks & Facilities	Lancaster	Pra-Facilities & Parks- Maintenance	\$108,859
44.	Coordinator III - Parks & Facilities	Lancaster	Incubator Landscape Maintenance Dist	\$108,764
45.	Coordinator III - City Engineering	Lancaster	DS-City Engineering- Building	\$108,092
46.	Senior Inspector - Capital Programs	Lancaster	Ds-Capital Eng-Development	\$107,419
47.	Analyst - Human Resources	Lancaster	Cmo-Human Resources	\$107,317
48.	Senior Engineering Technician - Capital Programs	Lancaster	Ds-Capital Eng-Development	\$107,242
49.	Coordinator III - Parks & Facilities	Lancaster	Incubator Landscape Maintenance Dist	\$105,998

50.	It Analyst II	Lancaster	ACS-Information Technology	\$103,863
51.	Manager - City Engineering	Lancaster	DS-City Eng-Traffic	\$102,351
52.	Senior Engineering Technician - City Engineering	Lancaster	DS-City Engineering- Building	\$101,325
53.	Senior Inspector - Capital Programs	Lancaster	Ds-Capital Eng-Development	\$100,824
54.	Manager - Public Safety	Lancaster	Public Safety	\$99,421
55.	Traffic Signal Technician	Lancaster	DS-City Engineering- Building	\$99,115
56.	Inspector - City Engineering	Lancaster	DS-City Engineering- Building	\$99,008
57.	Senior Manager - Finance	Lancaster	Finance-Administration	\$98,984
58.	Code Enforcement Officer I	Lancaster	CMO - Code Enforcement	\$98,340
59.	Executive Assistant - City Manager's Office	Lancaster	City Manager's Office	\$98,238
60.	Manager - Community Programs	Lancaster	Administrative & Community Services	\$98,184
61.	Manager - Recreation	Lancaster	Pra-Recreation-Athletics	\$97,262
62.	Coordinator III - Economic Development	Lancaster	CMO-LCE	\$97,139
63.	Coordinator I - Recreation	Lancaster	Pra-Facilities & Parks-Stadium	\$96,571
64.	Code Enforcement Officer I	Lancaster	CMO - Code Enforcement	\$96,391
65.	City Clerk	Lancaster	Cmo-City Clerk	\$96,247
66.	Supervisor I - Arts / Technical Director	Lancaster	Pra-Arts-Lpac	\$96,144
67.	Code Enforcement Officer I	Lancaster	CMO - Code Enforcement	\$95,222
68.	Inspector - Capital Programs	Lancaster	Ds-Capital Eng-Development	\$94,967
69.	Senior Specialist - Utility Services	Lancaster	Ds-Utilities	\$94,724
70.	Code Enforcement Officer I	Lancaster	CMO - Code Enforcement	\$94,713
71.	Engineering Technician - Capital Programs	Lancaster	Ds-Capital Eng-Construction Management	\$94,481
72.	Supervisor I - Public Works	Lancaster	Ds-Public Works-Maintenance	\$94,453
73.	Lead Maintenance Worker	Lancaster	Ds-Public Works-Maintenance	\$94,138
74.	Coordinator III - Parks, Recreation & Arts	Lancaster	Parks, Recreation & Arts	\$93,930
75.	Code Enforcement Officer I	Lancaster	CMO - Code Enforcement	\$93,876

76.	Inspector - Capital Programs	Lancaster	Ds-Capital Eng-Construction Management	\$93,347
77.	Code Enforcement Officer I	Lancaster	CMO - Code Enforcement	\$92,951
78.	Supervisor II - Recreation	Lancaster	Pra-Recreation-Aquatics	\$92,832
79.	Inspector - Capital Programs	Lancaster	Ds-Capital Eng-Construction Management	\$92,033
80.	Analyst - City Manager's Office	Lancaster	CMO-Legal and Risk	\$91,669
81.	Coordinator II - Community Services	Lancaster	Administrative & Community Services	\$91,596
82.	Inspector - City Engineering	Lancaster	DS-City Engineering- Building	\$91,556
83.	Coordinator II - Economic Development	Lancaster	CMO-LCE	\$91,435
84.	Coordinator III - Utility Services	Lancaster	Ds-Utilities	\$91,422
85.	Supervisor I - Utility Services	Lancaster	Ds-Utilities	\$91,345
86.	Code Enforcement Officer I	Lancaster	CMO - Code Enforcement	\$91,154
87.	Purchasing Agent - Finance	Lancaster	Finance-Administration	\$90,731
88.	Inspector - City Engineering	Lancaster	DS-City Engineering- Building	\$90,379
89.	Code Enforcement Officer II	Lancaster	CMO - Code Enforcement	\$90,151
90.	Purchasing Agent - Finance	Lancaster	Finance-Administration	\$89,876
91.	lt Analyst II	Lancaster	ACS-Information Technology	\$87,406
92.	Engineering Technician - City Engineering	Lancaster	DS-City Engineering- Building	\$87,179
93.	Lead Mechanic	Lancaster	Ds-Public Works-Fleet Operations	\$87,150
94.	Senior Specialist - Capital Programs	Lancaster	Ds-Capital Eng-Development	\$87,087
95.	Inspector - Capital Programs	Lancaster	Ds-Capital Eng-Development	\$86,707
96.	Inspector - Capital Programs	Lancaster	Ds-Capital Eng-Development	\$86,115
97.	Coordinator II - Human Resources	Lancaster	Cmo-Human Resources	\$85,970
98.	Analyst - Communications	Lancaster	ACS-Communications	\$84,300
99.	Supervisor I - Parks & Facilities	Lancaster	Ground Maintenance-National Soccer Center	\$83,702
100.	Supervisor I - Recreation	Lancaster	Pra-Recreation	\$83,683